State of Florida
-M-E-M-0O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

Public Serbice Commission

DATE: June 28, 2001

TO: Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Records and Reportin

FROM: Noreen Davis, Director, Division of Legal Services @
Walter D’Haeseleer, Director, Division of Competitive-8ervices %>

RE: Docket No. 010310-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Netfax
Communications, Inc./NFT Communications for apparent violation of Rules 25-
24.910, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required, 25-4.043,
F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries

By Order No. PSC-01-1149-SC-T1, issued May 21, 2001, the Commission ordered
Netfax/NFT to show cause why it should not be fined $25,000 for its apparent violation of Rule
25-24.910, Florida Administrative Code, Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity
Required, and $10,000 for its apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code,
Response to Commission Staff Inquiries. Netfax/NFT failed to respond to the Order to Show
Cause or remit the fine. Therefore, the fines should be forw
Comptroller for collection, and this docket should be et6sed administratively.

cc: Division of Legal Services (B. Keating)
Division of Competitive Services (Craig)

O

AN

DOCUMENT Hl,ir-iBF_R—DATE
08266 JuL-53

ESEREC DS S O0RTING



